Intergovernmental Receivables - 15,204
   Other Receivables 18,450 396
   Due from Other Funds 9,183 28,865
   Other Assets 6,256 (25,364)
   Deferred Revenues  (35,999)   (1,794)

Total Revenue Accruals/Adjustments 176,540  36,760

   Expenditure Accruals/Adjustments:
   Accounts Payable (72,862) (52,611)
   Due to Other Governments - -
   Accrued Liabilities (102,218) (17,649)
   Due to Other Funds (6,170) (3,698)
   Tax Refunds Payable   (30,974)   -

Total Expenditure Accruals/Adjustments (212,224) (73,958)
Entity Differences

Blended Component Unit included in the Special Revenue
Fund on the GAAP basis but not on the budgetary basis   -   44,449

Fund Balances - GAAP Basis $ 522,913 $ 432,437

B-28

NOTE 3  - FUND BALANCE AND RETAINED EARNINGS RESTATEMENTS

Fund balances/retained earnings as of June 30, 1999 have been restated as follows:

Restatement of Fund Balances/Retained Earnings
(Dollars in Thousands)

Fund

Fund Balance/Retained
Earnings as Previously

Reported,
June 30, 1999

Increase
(Decrease)

for Restatement

Fund Balance/Retained
Earnings as Restated,

July 1, 1999

General Fund $344,020 ($3,488) $340,532
Special Revenue Fund 302,296 (1,844) 300,452
Capital Projects Fund 57,680 (777) 56,903
Expendable Trust Funds 480,700 5,492 486,192
Component Unit – Gov’tal 177,799 5,272 183,071
Enterprise Funds 8,203 132 8,335
Internal Service Funds   (33,350) (2,673) (36,023)

The General Fund has been restated primarily to recognize prior period changes in fair value of pooled
investments. The Special Revenue Fund has been restated to recognize prior period changes in fair value of
pooled investments, ($4,278); to adjust prior period interfund receivables $622; and, to adjust prior period accrued
receivables $1,812.  The Capital Projects Fund has been restated primarily to adjust prior period interfund
payables.  The Component Unit (governmental type) fund balance has been restated to include the Northern New
England Passenger Rail Authority as a discretely presented component unit.  The Expendable Trust Funds have